

Reference:	FOI.2101.19
Subject:	Manufacturer of patient monitoring devices
Date of Request:	4 December 2019

Requested:

1. Could you confirm the name(s) of the manufacturer(s) of your ward based vital signs devices/observation machines?
2. And the year of install?
3. Please could you confirm the name of the manufacturer of patient monitoring devices currently installed in your theatres?
4. And the year of install?
5. Please could you confirm the name of the manufacturer of patient monitoring devices currently installed in your Intensive Care Unit (ICU)?
6. And the year of install?
7. Name of Manual Defibrillator Supplier
8. Name of AED Defibrillator Supplier
9. Name of Rest ECG Supplier
10. Date of Install
11. Replacement date
12. Name and email address of your Medical Device Manager within your Trust

Response:

1. Hywel Dda University Health Board (UHB) confirms the manufacturers of its ward based vital signs devices/observations machines are GE Datex, GE Clinical services, GE Medical systems, Welch Allyn, Critikon and Omron Healthcare.
2. The UHB has provided the information requested within an Excel spreadsheet, Attachment 1.
3. The UHB confirms Philips Healthcare is the manufacturer of the patient monitoring devices currently installed in its theatres.
4. The UHB has provided the year of installation for the patient monitoring devices currently installed in its theatres at each of the hospital sites within the table below:

Hospital	Year of installation
Bronglais General Hospital (BGH)	2011
Glangwili General Hospital (GGH)	2017
Prince Philip Hospital (PPH)	2008
Withybush General Hospital (WGH)	2013

- The UHB confirms Philips Healthcare is the manufacturer of the patient monitoring devices currently installed in its intensive care units (ICU).
- The UHB has provided the year of installation for the patient monitoring devices currently installed in its ICU's at each of the hospital sites within the table below:

Hospital	Year of installation
Bronglais General Hospital (BGH)	2011
Glangwili General Hospital (GGH)	2017
Prince Philip Hospital (PPH)	2008
Withybush General Hospital (WGH)	2013

- The UHB confirms the names of the manual defibrillator suppliers are Stryker and Philips Medical.
- The UHB confirms the names of the Automated External Defibrillator (AED) defibrillator suppliers are Stryker and Philips Medical.
- The UHB confirms the names of the resting electrocardiogram (ECG) suppliers are GE Medical systems, GE Clinical services, GE Healthcare, Spacelabs and Philips Medical.
- The UHB has provided the information requested within an Excel spreadsheet, Attachment 1.
- The UHB confirms the replacement date is ten (10) years from installation.
- The UHB's medical device manager is Chris Hopkins, Head of clinical engineering, email address Chris.L.Hopkins@wales.nhs.uk